floor;

e) Any other Site-Specific provisions to be included to permit the proposal…

7. That Subsection 14.812 Special Provisions is hereby further amended by deleting

14.812(d) and replacing with the following:

a) Minimum number of parking spaces – one hundred and fifty-eight (158).

8. That the existing holding (H) provision applicable to the subject lands remain in

place and shall be amended with additional provisions related to the adequate

municipal servicing of the Subject Property to the satisfaction of Norfolk County as